HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 656 by Representative Geymann

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 3, after "designated" and before "in the state's official" delete "nonrecurring"
 and insert in lieu thereof "as above a baseline"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 17, after "as recurring" and before the period "." insert "<u>as provided in</u> 6 Paragraph (2) of this Subsection"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

9 "(2)(a) The conference shall designate as "recurring above the revenue limit" 10 all recurring state general fund revenues that are in excess of the revenue limit, as 11 calculated pursuant to R.S. 39:24.1.1. All other recurring revenues shall be 12 designated as recurring."

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 19 in their entirety
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 3, at the end of line 4, delete "<u>the mean</u>" and delete line 5 in its entirety and insert 17 in lieu thereof "<u>be calculated as the sum of the following two figures:</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 6, after "(1) The" and before "percentage" insert "product of thirty-five
 percent and the annual"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 8, after "<u>for the</u>" and before "<u>years immediately</u>" delete "<u>ten</u>" and insert in
 lieu thereof "twenty-five"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 25 On page 3 at the beginning of line 9, delete "base" and insert in lieu thereof "limit"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 10, after "(2) The" and before "percentage" insert "product of sixty-five
 percent and the annual"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 30 On page 3, line 12, after "<u>for the</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
- 31 in lieu thereof "twenty-five years immediately preceding the year for which the limit is"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 3, line 15, after "provisions of" and before "this Section." insert "Subsection B of"